ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3995

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

COUNCIL SPONSOR: FALCONER/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE LOUISIANA STATE LEGISLATURE DESIGNATION OF A PORTION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 190 AS 'TAMMANY PARKWAY'. (DISTRICTS 2, 4, 5)

WHEREAS, U.S. Route 190 is an east-west highway in Louisiana which is 282 miles in length, a portion of which runs through St. Tammany Parish; and

WHEREAS, the Parish is desirous of designating a section of the highway from a point at the intersection of Louisiana Highway 22, traveling north until the intersection of West Front Street as "Tammany Parkway" as a means of differentiating and highlighting that portion of the highway for economic development and branding purposes; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish has requested that State Representative Paul Hollis introduce a bill in the upcoming 2014 Legislature to designate the above referenced portion of U.S. Highway 190 in St. Tammany Parish as "Tammany Parkway".

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to support the Louisiana State Legislature designating a portion of U.S. Highway 190 as "Tammany Parkway".

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	D ADOPTED ON THE $\underline{6}$ DAY OF $\underline{\text{MARCH}}$, 2014, AT I COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
-	R. REID FALCONER, AIA, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	

Administrative Comment

The Parish has requested name change legislation during the 2014 Legislative session to rename a portion of US Highway 190 between LA Highway 22 and West Front Street as "Tammany Parkway" for economic development and branding purposes.